Agreement and ending on the date which is 90 days after the Closing Date.

THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE UPON COMPLETION OF THE PLACING

The 50,000,000 Sale Shares represent approximately 6.05% of the existing issued share capital of the
Company. As at the date of this announcement, Eastern Mix holds 421,520,000 shares in the Company
(the ‘‘Shares’’), representing approximately 50.99% of the existing issued share capital of the
Company. Assuming all of the 50,000,000 Sale Shares are placed out, upon completion of the Sale, the
number of Shares held by Eastern Mix will decrease to 371,520,000 Shares, representing a decrease of
shareholding to approximately 44.95% of the existing issued share capital of the Company.

The following is a summary of the shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of this
announcement and immediately upon completion of the Sale (assuming all of the 50,000,000 Sale
Shares are placed out):

Approximate shareholding as
at the date of this
announcement

Approximate shareholding
immediately upon

completion of the Sale
(assuming all of the

50,000,000 Sale Share are
placed out)

Number of
Shares held

Approximate
% of Shares

in issue
Number of
Shares held

Approximate
% of Shares

in issue

Eastern Mix1 421,520,000 50.99 371,520,000 44.95
Lead Smart Development Limited2 86,400,000 10.45 86,400,000 10.45
Cheer Union Development Limited3 53,760,000 6.5 53,760,000 6.5
Normal Times International Limited4 51,840,000 6.27 51,840,000 6.27
Public 213,080,000 25.79 263,080,000 31.83

Total 826,600,000 100.00 826,600,000 100.00

– 2 –

Notes:

1. Eastern Mix is held as to 45%, 28% and 27% by Mr. Li, Mr. Yung and Mr. Lee, all being executive Directors,

respectively.

2. Lead Smart Development Limited is held as to 100% by Mr. Li.

3. Cheer Union Development Limited is held as to 100% by Mr. Yung.

4. Normal Times International Limited is held as to 100% by Mr. Lee.

Pursuant to the Secondary Block Trade Agreement, the Manager shall use its reasonable endeavours
and (to the extent that the Manager has actual knowledge as to the identity of the persons listed in the
Secondary Block Trade Agreement) to ensure that the Purchasers shall be third parties independent